
Solicitation No. 5000025768 

Question and Answer #1       

 

Q1. If I understand the Solicitation correctly, at this point, Environment and Climate Change Canada 
(ECCC) is looking for vendors who can meet the requirements to provide Bibliometric Services for 
ECCC.  And that at some point in the future, ECCC may then contract with the chosen vendor for a 
bibliometric report (similar to the most recent report from 2014—link attach).  Am I correct? 

http://www.ec.gc.ca/scitech/default.asp?lang=En&n=5D5ADD4F-1 

 
A.  correct… the bibliometric reports produced will be similar to the one referenced 

 

Q 2. Are the rates in the Solicitation section 1.2.1 actual rates, or examples simply for illustration 
of how the scoring works?  
 
The rates are simply an example of how the evaluation works 

 

Q3. Regarding Terms & Conditions (section 2.2), must the vendor use the terms linked in the 
Solicitation, or is it acceptable to use the vendor’s terms?  
 
A. Vendor’s must use Canada’s Terms and Conditions.   
 

 

Q4. Regarding Question/Answer procedure, the Solicitation states in section Enquiries - Request 
for Standing Offers, the stated deadline for questions is no later than 5 calendar days prior to 
closing (March 28).  Are questions answered regularly before then?  If so, how are vendors 
notified. – 
 
A. The questions and answers are posted on the Buy and Sell. The firm requesting the answers 

will be notified.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.ec.gc.ca/scitech/default.asp?lang=En&n=5D5ADD4F-1


Solicitation No. 5000025768 

Question et Réponses #1 

 

Q1. Si je comprends bien l’appel d’offres, à ce stade, Environnement et changement climatique Canada 
(ECCC) cherche des fournisseurs qui peuvent répondre aux exigences des Services bibliométrique des 
pour ECCC. Ainsi, dans un avenir prochain ECCC peut alors conclure un contrat avec le fournisseur 
choisi pour des rapports bibliométriques (similaire au rapport plus récent de 2014, lien suivant) Je me 
trompe?  

 

R.  Exact le rapport bibliométrique à produire sera semblable à celui référencé. 

http://www.ec.gc.ca/scitech/default.asp?lang=Fr&n=5D5ADD4F-1 

Q2. Est-ce que les taux dans la sollicitation de la section 1.2.1 sont les taux actuels, ou des exemples 
pour simplement illustrer comment la notation fonctionne ?   

 

R.  Les tarifs sont simplement un exemple de comment fonctionne l’évaluation 

 

Q3. Concernant les Termes et  Conditions  (section 2.2), doit-ont utilisé les termes liés à la sollicitation, 
ou est-ce acceptable d’utiliser des termes du contracteur ?  

 

R. Le Contracteur doit utiliser les Termes et Conditions du Canada  

 

Q4. Au sujet de la procédure de question/réponse, l’appel d’offres stipule à la section demandes de 
renseignements - demande d’offres à commandes, le délai indiqué pour toute question n’est pas plus tard 
que 5 jours avant la date de clôture (soit le 28 mars).  Est-ce que les questions sont répondues 
régulièrement avant alors ?  Dans l’affirmative, comment contracteur sont avertis.  

 

R. Les questions et les réponses sont affichées sur l’achat et la vente. L’entreprise demandant les 
réponses est avisée. 

 

http://www.ec.gc.ca/scitech/default.asp?lang=Fr&n=5D5ADD4F-1

